Features / Benefits
Applications
Angular Tunable Filter
• Optical testing
• Dynamic channel selection in
DWDM network
• Optical performance monitoring
• Noise suppression

Specifications
Dimensions
Ordering Information
T 0S FT 0O 0 1 A 0
* This product information is subject to change without notice
Connector
0= None
1= FC/UPC
2= FC/APC
3= SC/UPC
4= SC/APC
5= LC/UPC
6= MU/UPC
Fiber Length
1= 1.0m
5= 1.5m
Pigtail Type
0= 250µm bare fiber
1= 900µm loose tube
Control Type
S = stepper motor
Filter Type
0 = 50GHz
1 = 100GHz
Units: mm
Channel Number
e.g. 01 = 1 channel
Tuning Type
A = Angular type
Parameters Unit C-band Liband
Nominal Wavelength nm 1530-1565 1570-1605
Maximum Insertion Loss dB < 4.0
PDL dB < 0.4
-0.5dB Bandwidth nm > 0.12
-20dB Bandwidth nm < 1.10
Maximum Back-reflection dB < -40
Maximum Chromatic Dispersion ps/nm ± 100
CW Temperature Stability pm/°C < 1.0
Wavelength Tuning Resolution pm 10 (Typical)
Wavelength Setting Error pm ≤ ±50